OP \$815.00 659644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM724551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/10/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bio-Reference Laboratories, Inc.		03/10/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bio-Reference Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 481 Edward H. Ross Drive	
City:	City: Elmwood Park	
State/Country: NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07407	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6596441	SCARLET HEALTH
Registration Number:	6596419	SCARLET
Registration Number:	6226402	BIOREFERENCE
Registration Number:	6146605	MY LABOLOGY
Registration Number:	6136102	MY LABOLOGY
Registration Number:	6009688	MYLABOLOGY
Registration Number:	5717552	INSIGHT DX
Registration Number:	5229516	CLARITEST
Registration Number:	4810231	ONKOSIGHT
Registration Number:	5019235	MY GENETICS TREE
Registration Number:	4389668	FLASH FISH
Registration Number:	4448842	STORM PATH
Registration Number:	4456259	BUENA SALUD
Registration Number:	4254089	INHERIGEN
Registration Number:	4254092	GENCERV
Registration Number:	3538974	GENPAP
Registration Number:	3314580	CAREINDEX
Registration Number:	3669370	GENARRAY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0027

900691169

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3571856	ONECHECK
Registration Number:	3301332	WE SEE WHAT OTHERS DON'T
Registration Number:	2800091	BIO-REFERENCE
Registration Number:	2990952	GENPATH
Registration Number:	2518257	PSI MEDICA
Serial Number:	97129446	ONKOSIGHT ADVANCED COMPLETE
Serial Number:	97004792	
Serial Number:	90136123	MY LABTEAM
Serial Number:	90135784	MYLABTEAM
Serial Number:	90817094	SCARLET
Serial Number:	90903772	GLOBAL CAREINDEX
Serial Number:	90844641	YOUR COUCH IS THE NEW WAITING ROOM
Serial Number:	88779170	ONKOSIGHT ADVANCED
Serial Number:	88904722	INHERISEQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: tm@sternekessler.com
Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley		
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2022		

Total Attachments: 2

source=BioReference - Step 1#page1.tif source=BioReference - Step 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0028

8/12

UMC-2 11/03

New Jersey Division of Revenue

FILED

MAR 1 5 2022

STATE TREASURER

New Jersey Division of Revenue
Certificate of Merger/Consolidation
(Profit Corporations)

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a corporation with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 14A. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is latended to simplify filing with the State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the Department of the Treasury, Division of Revenue's office.

1,	Type of Filing (check one)	. [X Merger	Consolidati	on
2,	Name of Surviving Busines	s Entity: Bio-	Reference Labor	atories, Inc.	• •
3. Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All Participating Business Entities including Surviving Entity:					ntity:
	Name Bio-Reference Laboratories, Ir Bio-Reference Laboratories, Ir	ic.		Jurisdiction New Jersey Delaware	Identification # Assigned by Treasurer (if applicable) 0100157328
4.	Date Merger/Consolidation ado	pted: March	10, 2022		
5.	Voting: (all corporations invo -a Corp. Name Bio-Refer If ap	ence Labora	atories inc. //	VI.I antifu\	Outstanding Shares tries of shares entitled to vote.
	Voting For	•		Voting Against	; OR
	Merger/consolidation pla	n was adopted b	y the unanimous v	viven consent of the shareho	ilders without a meeting (check)
	-b Corp. Name Bio-Refer	ence Labora	atories Inc. /	DÉ enfity - Survivor) (
	Voting For _				; OR
	Merger/consolidation plan	a was adopted by	y the unanimous w	ritten consent of the shareho	lders without a meeting (check)
	-c Corp. Name If app	licable, set forth	the number and d	esignation of any class or se	Outstanding Shares ies of shares entitled to vote.
	Voting For			Voting Against	; OR
	Merger/consolidation plan	was adopted by	the unanimous w	ritten consent of the shareha	lders without a meeting (check)
6. 8	Service of Process Address (For use if the surviving business entity is not authorized or registered by the State Treasurer:				
	The surviving business entit for the enforcement of any of State, which is a party to thi dissenting shareholder of su	ongation of an merger/conso	ly domestie or to didation, and in :	reign corporation, previous	Arnament of the well
	The Treasurer is hereby apposhall be forwarded to the sur	ointed as agent viving busines	to accept services entity at the Se	e of process in any such a rvice of Process address s	ction, suit, or proceeding which tated above.

The Surviving Business Entity also agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any such domestic corporation the amount, if any, to which they may be entitled under the provisions of Title 14A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007705 FRAME: 0029 Certificate of Merger/Consolidation UMC-2 Page 2

7. Effective Date (see inst.):

Name

Title

Date

Jon Cohen, Champerson of of Bio-Referencee Laboratories, Inc. (a NJ corp.)

March 10, 2022

Jon Cohen, Chairperson of Rio-Referencee Laboratories, Inc. (Surviyor)

Merch 10, 2022

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

^{**}Remember to attach: 1) the plan of merger or consolidation, and 2) if the surviving or resulting business is not a registered or authorized domestic or foreign corporation, a Tax Clearance Certificate for each participating corporation.